National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

»

—_———

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-24876
Institute Name: GOVERNMENT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 430 330 330
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 60 60

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2013-14

2012-13

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students = No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG[3Years O 1038 1038 1038 0 0 8 1030 984 0 0
Program(s)]
PG[2Years O 48 48 48 0 0 2 46 42 0 0
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)

year placed
(2013-14) 330 350 (2015-16) 173 6 174000 (One lakh seventy 33
four thousand)
(2014-15) 330 341 (2016-17) 183 7 108000 (One lakh eight 37
thousand)
(2015-16) 330 333 (2017-18) 189 9 96000 (Ninty six thousand) 15

No.

whc
rece
tuiti
rein

54

No. of student
for Higher Stu


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of student
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stus
year placed
(2014-15) 40 11 (2015-16) 11 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2015-16) 60 19 (2016-17) 19 3 168000 (One lakh sixty eight 0
thousand)
(2016-17) 60 16 (2017-18) 16 3 120000 (One lakh twenty 0
thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

311670 (Three lakhs eleven thousa
nd six hundred and seventy)

151914 (One lakh fifty one thousan
d nine hundred fourteen)

4971929 (Forty nine lakhs seventy
one thousand nine hundred twent
y nine)

34339357 (Three crores forty three
lakhs thirty nine thousand three hu
ndred fifty seven)

4010697 (Forty lakhs ten thousand
six hundred and ninty seven)

14525 (Fourteen thousand five hun
dred twenty five )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17

Utilised Amount

206960 (Two lakhs six thousand ni
ne hundred and sixty)

204675 (Two lakhs four thousand s
ix hundred seventy five)

232602 (Two lakhs thirty two thous
and six hundred two)

30242203 (Three crores two lakhs f
orty two thousand two hundred an
d three)

3110560 (Thirty one lakhs ten thou
sand five hundred and sixty)

10200 (Ten thousand two hundre
d)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16

Utilised Amou

211758 (Two lakhs eleve
d seven hundred fifty ei

308909 (Three lakhs eig
d nine hundred nine)

200560 (Two lakhs five |
ty)

31306783 (Three crores
khs six thousand seven
nd eighty three)

345977 (Three lakhs for
sand nine hundred seve

170386 (One lakh seven
d three hundred eighty

Yes, less than 40% of tt

Yes

Yes, less than 40% of tt



1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is Associated  Currently working Joining  Leaving
(In Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date
1 A JYOTHI 30  Assistant Professor Female NET 70 Yes Yes 04-01- -
2013
2 CH KRISHNARAO 55 Assistant Professor Male M.A.(History) 309 Yes Yes 04-09- -
2015
3 Dr B SEETHA 55 Professor Female Ph.D 234 Yes Yes 11-07- -
LAKSHMI 2016
4 Dr C JYOTHSNA 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 82 Yes Yes 26-12- -
2011
5 Dr G 31 Lecturer Female Ph.D 26 Yes Yes 14-07- -
Durgaprasanna 2017
6 Dr GV MURALI 52 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 236 Yes Yes 24-06-  ---
MOHAN 2016
7 Dr KJYOTHI 46  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 197 Yes Yes 03-09- -
LAKSHMI 2015
8 Dr K SREE 54  Dean/ Principal / Director / Male Ph.D 249 Yes Yes 27-05- -
RAMULU Vice Chancellor 2017
9 Dr M RJYOTHI 56  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 311 Yes Yes 24-06- -
FREDERICK 2016
10 Dr M RAMAJOGI 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 130 Yes Yes 15-09- -
NAIDU 2016
11 Dr P L SARANYA 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 77 Yes Yes 04-02- -
2012
12 Dr P TRINADHA 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 153 Yes Yes 07-10- -
RAO 2015
13 Drvs 58  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 169 Yes Yes 17-05- -
KAMALAKAR 2013
14 Dr V Sasikala 57  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 393 Yes Yes 19-07- -
2016
15 K KARUNA 40 Assistant Professor Female M.A 117 Yes Yes 26-08- -
2013
16 K SUJATHA 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 117 Yes Yes 03-09- -
2015
17 KV 'S NAGA 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 198 Yes Yes 03-09-  ---
LAKSHMI 2015
18 KV S PRASAD 57 Assistant Professor Male MSc(Mathematics) 406 Yes Yes 02-03- -
2013
19 M SANTHI 52 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Economics) 118 Yes Yes 03-09- -
2015
20 P Deepthi 24 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 21 Yes Yes 19-12- -
2016
21 P SANKARA 55 Assistant Professor Male M.A.(Political 261 Yes Yes 24-06- -

NARAYANA Science) 2015



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

P SUDHAKARA
RAO

R SANTHI

GOLDINA

S HUTASANA

T ADILAKSHMI

T KASIRATNAM

U PRATHISHTA

S Vani Kumari

Sai Kanaka Durga

P

Srilakshmi

Inuganti

M Santha Kumari

Madhavi Latha

Simma

Dr GS N RAO

P ASWINI

P Srividya

P Jamuna

Dr K Girija

S Ramadevi

B Santhoshi

Patnaik

K Lalitha Bai

P Lavanya

G Neeraja

B Sai Prasanna

Ch Chandini

56

40

62

31

32

35

37

36

36

41

57

29

28

32

48

29

34

33

26

32

23

24

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.A

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.A.(Economics)

M.Sc(Phy)

M.A.(History)

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

MP.Ed.

M.Sc.

M.A.(Political

Science)

Ph.D

M.Sc.

MBA

M.COM

B.Tech

M.Sc.

(Biochemistry)

M.A

M.Sc.

197

117

393

106

117

165

13

161

126

126

393

65

69

81

177

81

33

24

12

31

12

24

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-09-
2015

08-09-
2015

16-08-
2017

03-10-
2016

10-07-
2015

08-07-
2013

06-06-
2018

11-06-
2018

08-06-
2018

07-06-
2018

08-06-
2018

01-07-
2016

15-09-
2013

06-09-
2018

08-07-
2013

09-08-
2018

21-06-
2017

23-07-
2018

25-09-
2016

14-07-
2017

27-11-
2015

30-11-
2017

20-09-
2016






