

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-24876 Institute Name: GOVERNMENT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	430	330	330			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	60	60				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	1038	1038	1038	0	0	8	1030	984	0	0	54
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	48	48	48	0	0	2	46	42	0	0	6

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
(2013-14)	330	350	(2015-16)	173	6	174000 (One lakh seventy four thousand)	33
(2014-15)	330	341	(2016-17)	183	7	108000 (One lakh eight thousand)	37
(2015-16)	330	333	(2017-18)	189	9	96000 (Ninty six thousand)	15

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

PG [2 Years	s Program(s)]: Placement	& higher studies for previo	us 3 years				
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
(2014-15)	40	11	(2015-16)	11	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015-16)	60	19	(2016-17)	19	3	168000 (One lakh sixty eight thousand)	0
(2016-17)	60	16	(2017-18)	16	3	120000 (One lakh twenty thousand)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou	
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)			
Library	311670 (Three lakhs eleven thousa nd six hundred and seventy)	206960 (Two lakhs six thousand ni ne hundred and sixty)	211758 (Two lakhs eleve d seven hundred fifty ei	
New Equipment for Laboratories	151914 (One lakh fifty one thousan d nine hundred fourteen)	204675 (Two lakhs four thousand s ix hundred seventy five)	308909 (Three lakhs ei d nine hundred nine)	
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	4971929 (Forty nine lakhs seventy one thousand nine hundred twent y nine)	232602 (Two lakhs thirty two thous and six hundred two)	200560 (Two lakhs five ty)	
Annual Operational Expenditure			,	
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	34339357 (Three crores forty three lakhs thirty nine thousand three hu ndred fifty seven)	30242203 (Three crores two lakhs f orty two thousand two hundred an d three)	31306783 (Three crores khs six thousand seven nd eighty three)	
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	4010697 (Forty lakhs ten thousand six hundred and ninty seven)	3110560 (Thirty one lakhs ten thou sand five hundred and sixty)	345977 (Three lakhs for sand nine hundred seve	
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	14525 (Fourteen thousand five hun dred twenty five)	10200 (Ten thousand two hundre d)	170386 (One lakh sever d three hundred eighty	

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of th
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of th

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	Α JYOTHI	30	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	70	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2013	
2	CH KRISHNA RAO	55	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A.(History)	309	Yes	Yes	04-09- 2015	
3	Dr B SEETHA LAKSHMI	55	Professor	Female	Ph.D	234	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2016	
4	Dr C JYOTHSNA	51	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	82	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2011	
5	Dr G Durgaprasanna	31	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	26	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2017	
6	Dr G V MURALI MOHAN	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	236	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2016	
7	Dr K JYOTHI LAKSHMI	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	197	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	
8	Dr K SREE RAMULU	54	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	249	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	
9	Dr M R JYOTHI FREDERICK	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	311	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2016	
10	Dr M RAMA JOGI NAIDU	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2016	
11	Dr P L SARANYA	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	77	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2012	
12	Dr P TRINADHA RAO	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	153	Yes	Yes	07-10- 2015	
13	Dr V S KAMALAKAR	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	169	Yes	Yes	17-05- 2013	
14	Dr V Sasikala	57	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	393	Yes	Yes	19-07- 2016	
15	K KARUNA	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	117	Yes	Yes	26-08- 2013	
16	K SUJATHA	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	117	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	
17	K V S NAGA LAKSHMI	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	198	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	
18	K V S PRASAD	57	Assistant Professor	Male	MSc(Mathematics)	406	Yes	Yes	02-03- 2013	
19	M SANTHI	52	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(Economics)	118	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	
20	P Deepthi	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	21	Yes	Yes	19-12- 2016	
21	P SANKARA NARAYANA	55	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A.(Political Science)	261	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2015	

22	P SUDHAKARA RAO	56	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	197	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 F
23	R SANTHI GOLDINA	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	117	Yes	Yes	08-09- 2015	 A C
24	S HUTASANA	62	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	393	No	Yes	16-08- 2017	 ٧
25	T ADILAKSHMI	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(Economics)	77	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2016	 F
26	T KASIRATNAM	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	106	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2015	 A C
27	U PRATHISHTA	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(History)	117	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2013	 A C
28	S Vani Kumari	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	165	No	Yes	06-06- 2018	 F
29	Sai Kanaka Durga P	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	13	No	Yes	11-06- 2018	 F
30	Srilakshmi Inuganti	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	161	No	Yes	08-06- 2018	 F
31	M Santha Kumari	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	126	No	Yes	07-06- 2018	 F
32	Madhavi Latha Simma	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	126	No	Yes	08-06- 2018	 F
33	Dr G S N RAO	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	393	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 F
34	P ASWINI	29	Assistant Professor	Female	MP.Ed.	65	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2013	 F
35	P Srividya	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	69	No	Yes	06-09- 2018	 A C
36	P Jamuna	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(Political Science)	81	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2013	 A C
37	Dr K Girija	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	177	No	Yes	09-08- 2018	 A C
38	S Ramadevi	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	81	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2017	 A C
39	B Santhoshi Patnaik	34	Lecturer	Female	MBA	33	No	Yes	23-07- 2018	 ٧
40	K Lalitha Bai	33	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	24	Yes	Yes	25-09- 2016	 ٧
41	P Lavanya	26	Lecturer	Female	B.Tech	12	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2017	 V
42	G Neeraja	32	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc. (Biochemistry)	31	Yes	Yes	27-11- 2015	 V
43	B Sai Prasanna	23	Lecturer	Female	M.A	12	Yes	Yes	30-11- 2017	 V
44	Ch Chandini	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	20-09- 2016	 V